## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Smiley to Engrossed House Bill No. 11 by Representative Smiley

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3, delete lines 11 through 15 in their entirety

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, line 16, change "<u>D.(1)</u>" to "<u>C. (1)</u>"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, line 22, change "<u>E.(1)</u>" to "<u>D. (1)</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 2 On page 3, line 28, after "sold for" insert "any usable" and after "crushed" delete the
- 3 remainder of the line, and delete line 29 in its entirety and insert a period "."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 5 On page 4, line 1, change " $\underline{F.(1)}$ " to " $\underline{E.(1)}$ "
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 4, line 4, after "<u>for</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 5 in its entirety
and insert the following:

- 9 "the vehicle to be dismantled, crushed, and scrapped by a person licensed under
   10 Chapter 4-A of this Title."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 12 On page 4, line 10, change "<u>G.</u>" to "<u>F.</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 14 On page 4, line 12, change "<u>H.</u>" to "<u>G.</u>"